

Saginaw County Fair Youth Scholarship

Eligibility:

- Open to any applicant who has been involved with the Saginaw County Fair as an exhibitor or volunteer for at least 2 years.
- Applicants do not need to be Saginaw County residents.
- Open to any graduating high school senior or a student not out of high school more than one year who intends to pursue further education at a college, university, or trade school.
- Applicants must be under the age of 20 as of January 1 of the year of application.
- Applications will be accepted January 1 March 30 with awards being announced May 1.
- Applicants cannot be previous recipients of this award.

Judging Criteria:

- 40% 2 year minimum involvement with the Saginaw County Fair as an exhibitor or volunteer
- 20% letter of recommendation from a superintendent, staff member, or volunteer at the Saginaw County Fair
- 20% written or video essay
- 10% extra-curricular activities
- 10% work or volunteer experience

Submission:

Applications can be submitted to Saginaw County Fair Attn: Youth Scholarship PO Box 449 Chesaning, MI 48616 or

Email to: info@saginawcountyfair.org with "Youth Scholarship" in the Subject line.

Date of Birth:	
Email:	
Graduation Year:	

Application:
Describe your high school extra-curricular activities:
Describe your work or volunteer experience:
Describe your educational plans and goals:
 Include a letter of recommendation from a superintendent, staff member, or volunteer at the Saginaw County Fair.
 Include a written essay (maximum 500 words) or a video (maximum 3 minutes) describing how your experience at the Saginaw County Fair has prepared you for your future.